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Club Points Points

1st Rushcliffe AC 507 1st 1 Rushcliffe AC 141

2nd Sutton Harriers 721 2nd 4 Mansfield Harriers 158

3rd Notts AC 730 3rd 3 Notts AC 175

4th Mansfield Harriers 775 4th 2 Sutton Harriers 197

5th Retford AC 1248 5th 5 Retford AC 276

6th Worksop Harriers 1289 6th 6 Worksop Harriers 286

7th Newark AC 1319 7th 7 Newark AC 317

Number of Athletes competing 159

Overall results Graph
remember the winning team is the one with the lowest points.

Details of the  Events 2017 -2018

1 Notts Mini League Cross Country 1

2 Notts Mini League Cross Country 2

3 Notts Mini League Cross Country 3

4 Notts Mini League Cross Country 4

5 Notts Mini League Cross Country 5

Sunday,17-December-17

Sunday  17  September  2017

Sunday  15  October  2017

Worksop College   Worksop   ( 11am)

Sunday  12  November  2017

Sunday  17  December  2017

Sunday  25  February  2018 Rushcliffe Country Park Rushcliffe  ( 11am)

Kings Park     Retford  ( 11am)

Grove Road (Balderton)   Newark   ( 11am)

King George V Playing Field    Mansfield  ( 1.30pm)
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Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 4 g

Venue Worksop College Scoring 24

Date Runners 25

U11g Metres 1542

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

885 1 :U11g Abigail Nicholson Notts 1 5. 59 257.7 6.24

391 2  U11g Isabel Wynne Rushcliffe 2 6. 01 256.3 6.28

6 3  U11g Ella Kennedy Mansfield 3 6. 15 246.7 6.52

37 4 :U11g Isabel Westwood Mansfield 4 6. 19 244.1 6.59

tca 5 :U11g Charlotte Alcock Mansfield Tri 6. 22 242.2 6.64

384 6  U11g Maisie Wynne Rushcliffe 5 6. 26 239.7 6.71

325 7  U11g Bibi Gordon Rushcliffe 6 6. 31 236.6 6.80

36 8  U11g Jemima Waller Mansfield 7 6. 37 233.0 6.91

149 9 :U11g Anna Clarke Newark 8 6. 40 231.3 6.96

597 10  U11g Lucy Else Sutton 9 6. 41 230.7 6.98

552 11  U11g Freya Vincent Sutton 10 6. 45 228.4 7.04

148 12  U11g Zoe Smith Newark 11 6. 49 226.2 7.11

215 13  U11g Isabelle Haworth Rushcliffe 12 6. 54 223.5 7.20

501 14  U11g Erin Ryan Sutton 13 7. 01 219.8 7.32

817 15 :U11g Ellie Keetley Notts 14 7. 10 215.2 7.48

216 16 :U11g Jess Trott Rushcliffe 15 7. 15 212.7 7.57

75 17 :U11g Lauren Gascoigne Mansfield 16 7. 19 210.8 7.64

462 18 :U11g Charlotte Ayton Worksop 17 7. 24 208.4 7.72

821 19 :U11g Vivien Hughes Notts 18 7. 30 205.6 7.83

241 20 :U11g Lila Wyszynski Rushcliffe 19 7. 34 203.8 7.90

139 21 :U11g Harriet Monaghan Newark 20 7. 41 200.7 8.02

674 22  U11g Anna Hibbard Retford 21 7. 42 200.3 8.04

406 23  U11g Nadia  Jonczyk Worksop 22 7. 43 199.8 8.05

623 24  U11g Hannah Foster Retford 23 7. 45 199.0 8.09

510 25  U11g Mary  Thompson Sutton 24 7. 51 196.4 8.19

Time Pace
ScoreClub

Sunday,17-December-2017

Club 

Number

Race Pos Class Name 



Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 4 b

Venue Worksop College Scoring 40

Date Runners 40

U11b Metres 1542

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

520 1  U11b Jude Ryan Sutton 1 5. 28 282.1 5.71

141 2 :U11b Joseph Monk Newark 2 5. 31 279.5 5.76

621 3  U11b James Fee Retford 3 5. 37 274.5 5.86

525 4  U11b Jacob Nugent Sutton 4 5. 47 266.6 6.04

250 5  U11b James Berry Rushcliffe 5 5. 55 260.6 6.18

nsc 6 :U11b Sean  Carroll Notts 6 5. 56 259.9 6.19

83 7 :U11b James  Flint Mansfield 7 5. 57 259.2 6.21

76 8 :U11b Daniel Graham Mansfield 8 5. 57 259.2 6.21

230 9  U11b Joshua Flood Rushcliffe 9 5. 59 257.7 6.24

889 10 :U11b Isaac White Notts 10 6. 01 256.3 6.28

309 11  U11b Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe 11 6. 03 254.9 6.31

327 12  U11b Sebastion Thornewell Rushcliffe 12 6. 05 253.5 6.35

206 13  U11b Aidan King Rushcliffe 13 6. 07 252.1 6.38

120 14 :U11b Josh Clee Newark 14 6. 08 251.4 6.40

454 15  U11b Joseph Parkin Worksop 15 6. 10 250.1 6.44

59 16 :U11b Edward Sankey Mansfield 16 6. 12 248.7 6.47

617 17 :U11b Leo Cotton Retford 17 6. 12 248.7 6.47

847 18 :U11b Warren Cross Notts 18 6. 22 242.2 6.64

532 19  U11b Hugo Thomson Sutton 19 6. 27 239.1 6.73

492 20 :U11b Wade  Beevers Worksop 20 6. 29 237.8 6.77

470 21  U11b Ethan Ellery Worksop 21 6. 32 236.0 6.82

835 22 :U11b Euan Fraser Notts 22 6. 35 234.2 6.87

249 23  U11b Henry Jones Rushcliffe 23 6. 37 233.0 6.91

mww 24 :U11b Will  Wilkinson Mansfield 24 6. 31 236.6 6.80

453 25  U11b Zac Ellery Worksop 25 6. 39 231.9 6.94

601 26 :U11b James Agar Retford 26 6. 43 229.6 7.01

35 27 :U11b Joel Brereton Mansfield 27 6. 54 223.5 7.20

72 28 :U11b Oliver Allen Mansfield 28 6. 55 222.9 7.22

677 29 :U11b Angelo Tohovitis Retford 29 6. 59 220.8 7.29

mfa 30 :U11b Finlay Allapsy Mansfield 30 7. 01 219.8 7.32

605 31 :U11b Thomas Baguley Retford 31 7. 11 214.7 7.50

625 32  U11b Thomas Gleave Retford 32 7. 12 214.2 7.51

675 33 :U11b Thomas Ormerod Retford 33 7. 13 213.7 7.53

58 34 :U11b William Sankey Mansfield 34 7. 14 213.2 7.55

657 35 :U11b James  Stewart Retford 35 7. 15 212.7 7.57

451 36 :U11b Layne Kegworth Worksop 36 7. 17 211.7 7.60

402 37 :U11b Phlip Theaker Worksop 37 7. 45 199.0 8.09

414 38 :U11b Joshua Nicholson Worksop 38 7. 50 196.9 8.18

246 39  U11b Harry Didwell Rushcliffe 39 8. 31 181.1 8.89

491 40  U11b Jack Cropper Worksop 40 9. 03 170.4 9.45

mca dq :U11b Callin Allopp Mansfield dq #VALUE! #VALUE!

Pace

Sunday,17-December-2017

Club 

Number

Race Pos Class Name Club Score
Time



g

Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 4

Venue Worksop College Scoring 34

Date Runners 34

U13g Metres 2325

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

806 1  U13g Jessamine Hughes Notts 1 8. 27 275.1 5.85

642 2  U13g Hannah Noble Retford 2 8. 33 271.9 5.92

12 3  U13g Beth Hamilton Mansfield 3 8. 55 260.7 6.17

11 4  U13g Alex Foster Mansfield 4 8. 58 259.3 6.21

604 5  U13g Emily  Baguley Retford 5 9. 05 256.0 6.29

476 6  U13g Olivia  Hare Worksop 6 9. 12 252.7 6.37

801 7  U13g Daisy  Walker Notts 7 9. 16 250.9 6.41

390 8  U13g Bella McCormack Rushcliffe 8 9. 18 250.0 6.44

38 9  U13g Ruby Milnes Mansfield 9 9. 23 247.8 6.50

534 10  U13g Caitlin Dodds Sutton 10 9. 30 244.7 6.58

405 11  U13g Maisy Heggie Worksop 11 9. 33 243.5 6.61

633 12  U13g Laini Hickman Retford 12 9. 39 240.9 6.68

321 13  U13g Kiera King Rushcliffe 13 9. 43 239.3 6.73

537 14  U13g Keira Macshannon Sutton 14 9. 48 237.2 6.78

82 15  U13g Sophie Toyn Mansfield 15 9. 51 236.0 6.82

685 16  U13g Leah Goddard Retford 16 9. 54 234.8 6.85

639 17  U13g Beth Makepeace Retford 17 9. 55 234.5 6.86

140 18  U13g Niamh Monaghan Newark 18 9. 57 233.7 6.89

395 19  U13g Martha Christensen Rushcliffe 19 10 00 232.5 6.92

822 20  U13g Holly Hipkiss Notts 20 10 00 232.5 6.92

nrc 21  U13g Ruby Connell Notts 21 10 07 229.8 7.00

146 22  U13g Beth Wynn-Jones Newark 22 10 19 225.4 7.14

401 23  U13g Brooke Stevens Worksop 23 10 22 224.3 7.18

444 24  U13g Teegan Page Worksop 24 10 25 223.2 7.21

428 25 :U13g Daisy Wilson Worksop 25 10 36 219.3 7.34

17 26  U13g Ava Blake Mansfield 26 10 38 218.7 7.36

57 27  U13g Amelia  Shackleford Mansfield 27 10 39 218.3 7.37

81 28  U13g Elizabeth Sinclair Mansfield 28 10 46 215.9 7.45

826 29  U13g Emily Sheriff Notts 29 10 55 213.0 7.56

18 30  U13g Lucy Sissons Mansfield 30 11 10 208.2 7.73

338 31  U13g Harriet Jones Rushcliffe 31 11 22 204.5 7.87

535 32  U13g Lauren Ellis Sutton 32 11 30 202.2 7.96

349 33  U13g Mya Edwards Rushcliffe 33 11 38 199.9 8.05

662 34  U13g Katarina Taylor Retford 34 13 33 171.6 9.38

10 dnf  U13g Olivia Barrett Mansfield dnf #VALUE! #VALUE!

21 dns  U13g Emma Greasby Mansfield dns #VALUE! #VALUE!

ClubClub 

Number

Race Pos Class Name 
Time Pace

Score

Sunday,17-December-2017



Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 4 b

Venue Worksop College Scoring 25

Date Runners 28

U13b Metres 3151

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

tso 1  U13b Soloman Okrafo-Smart Absolute Tri 11 01 286.0 5.63

808 2  U13b Jake Greenhalgh Notts 1 11 02 285.6 5.64

241 3  U13b Tom  Southgate Rushcliffe 2 11 38 270.9 5.94

tjp 4 :U13b James Payton Absolute Tri 0 11 50 266.3 6.04

350 6  U13b Thomas Bavin Rushcliffe 3 12 07 260.1 6.19

251 7  U13b Adam Bayley Rushcliffe 4 12 09 259.3 6.21

28 8  U13b Jake Orr Mansfield 5 12 11 258.6 6.22

335 9  U13b Oscar Wyszynski Rushcliffe 6 12 20 255.5 6.30

221 10  U13b Adam Boydell Rushcliffe 7 12 25 253.8 6.34

65 11  U13b Cole  Beck Mansfield 8 12 28 252.8 6.37

558 12  U13b Luke Hudd Sutton 9 12 39 249.1 6.46

614 13  U13b Barney Cotton Retford 10 12 43 247.8 6.49

477 14  U13b George Colton Worksop 11 12 51 245.2 6.56

446 15  U13b Ashton Cooper Worksop 12 13 03 241.5 6.67

894 16  U13b Daniel Ferguson Notts 13 13 04 241.1 6.67

556 17  U13b Jacob Yorke Sutton 14 13 10 239.3 6.72

893 18 :?b Ben Davies Notts 15 13 20 236.3 6.81

813 19  U13b Akeem Laing Notts 16 13 26 234.6 6.86

30 20  U13b Harry Wilkinson Mansfield 17 13 40 230.6 6.98

681 21  U13b Tobias Wylie-Deacon Retford 18 13 41 230.3 6.99

560 22  U13b Nathan Parsons Sutton 0 13 51 227.5 7.07

690 23 :?13b Alexandeos Tohovitis Retford 19 13 53 227.0 7.09

603 24  U13b Makar Babenko Retford 20 14 17 220.6 7.30

562 25  U13b John Thompson Sutton 21 14 19 220.1 7.31

123 26  U13b Benjamin  Mason Newark 22 14 26 218.3 7.37

430 27  U13b Matthew Forrest Worksop 23 14 36 215.8 7.46

423 28  U13b Henry Dickinson Worksop 24 15 33 202.6 7.94

348 29  U13b Aiden Wootton Rushcliffe 25 16 44 188.3 8.55

rtb 5g :?13b Toby Bowles Rushcliffe 0 11 58 263.3 6.11

Club 

Number

Race Pos Class Name Club Score
Time Pace

Sunday,17-December-2017



Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 4 g

Venue Worksop College Scoring 15

Date Runners 16

U15 g Metres 3151

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

312 1  U15g Lizzy Edge Rushcliffe 1 11 27 275.2 5.85

313 2  U15g Imogen Edwards Rushcliffe 2 11 59 262.9 6.12

243 3  U15g Lucy Rathbone Rushcliffe 3 12 06 260.4 6.18

303 4  U15g Frankie Berry Rushcliffe 4 12 25 253.8 6.34

572 5  U15g Sophie-Emma Taylor Sutton 5 12 34 250.7 6.42

tea 6 :U15g Emily Alcock Mansfield Tri 12 41 248.4 6.48

575 7  U15g Caitlin Elliott Sutton 6 12 53 244.6 6.58

818 8  U15g Yasmin Nutt Notts 7 13 04 241.1 6.67

152 9  U15g Catherine Booth Newark 8 13 06 240.5 6.69

nas 10  U15g Abigail Simpson Notts 9 13 38 231.1 6.96

112 11  U15g Ellie Monaghan Newark 10 14 43 214.1 7.52

111 12  U15g Alice Gibbs Newark 11 15 04 209.1 7.70

665 13  U15g Georgiana Templeton Retford 12 15 18 205.9 7.81

620 14  U15g Emily Fee Retford 13 15 19 205.7 7.82

494 15  U15g Mia Swindell Worksop 14 15 42 200.7 8.02

455 16  U15g Laura Betts Worksop 15 17 08 183.9 8.75

Time Pace
ScoreClub

Sunday,17-December-2017

Club 

Number

Race Pos Class Name 



Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 4 b

Venue Worksop College Scoring 15

Date Runners 16

U15b Metres 4347

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

590 1  U15b Jenson Connell Sutton 1 14 10 306.8 5.24

587 2  U15b Charlie Norman Sutton 2 15 27 281.4 5.72

866 3  U15b Harley Beech - McPhilbin Notts 3 15 39 277.8 5.79

42 4  U15b Henry Bullough Mansfield 4 16 01 271.4 5.93

44 5  U15b Sam Bentley Mansfield 5 16 06 270.0 5.96

588 6  U15b Mark  Thompson Sutton 6 16 23 265.3 6.07

887 7  U15b Owen Carroll Notts 7 16 34 262.4 6.13

tmt 8 :U15b Max Thatcher Absolute Tri 17 02 255.2 6.31

452 9  U15b Finlay Preece Worksop 8 17 16 251.8 6.39

833 10  U15b Rhys Lewis Notts 9 17 24 249.8 6.44

mjwn 11  U15b Joel Whittaker-Naylor Mansfield 10 17 26 249.3 6.45

187 12  U15b Thomas Braithwaite Newark 11 18 32 234.6 6.86

553 13  U15b Kurtis Nogueira Sutton 12 18 42 232.5 6.92

418 14  U15b Jake Charters Worksop 13 20 59 207.2 7.77

442 15  U15b Daniel Wendon Worksop 14 22 25 193.9 8.30

838 16  U15b Kofi Afirifah-Mensah Notts 15 28 05 154.8 10.40

Name Club Score
Time Pace

Sunday,17-December-2017

Club 

Number

Race Pos Class



Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 4 b

Venue Worksop College Scoring 0

Date Runners 5

Mixed Adult Guest Metres 1542

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

0 1   James Ellis  Sutton 6. 46 227.9 7.06

0 2   Brain Dodds  Sutton 7. 16 212.2 7.58

0 3   Nikki Dodds  Sutton 8. 02 192.0 8.38

0 4   Claire Ellis  Sutton 8. 04 191.2 8.42

0 5   Angie Hudd  Sutton 8. 07 190.0 8.47

Club 

Number

Race Pos Class

Sunday,17-December-2017

Name Club Score
Time Pace



Notts Mini League Cross Country  Overall Team Scores    2017 - 2018

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1st Rushcliffe AC 507 130 113 123 141 0

2nd Sutton Harriers 721 168 183 173 197 0

3rd Notts AC 730 170 198 187 175 0

4th Mansfield Harriers 775 214 206 197 158 0

5th Retford AC 1248 306 334 332 276 0

6th Worksop Harriers 1289 322 347 334 286 0

7th Newark AC 1319 339 316 347 317 0

Event 1    Retford

 Total 

Scoring

do not sort Scorers 30 35 36 31 17 18 167

1 Mansfield Harriers 214 4 7 8 19 7 12 17 36 7 9 18 34 6 14 17 37 8 18 18 44 6 19 19 44

2 Newark AC 339 12 18 29 59 3 27 36 66 2 22 24 48 19 23 32 74 7 10 18 35 19 19 19 57

3 Notts AC 170 3 15 24 42 9 11 15 35 1 6 14 21 1 4 15 20 6 9 13 28 5 9 10 24

4 Sutton Harriers 168 5 14 30 49 1 2 5 8 11 16 37 64 5 10 12 27 3 4 5 12 1 3 4 8

5 Worksop Harriers 322 16 22 31 69 6 10 29 45 4 13 36 53 8 27 31 66 15 16 18 49 7 16 17 40

6 Rushcliffe AC 130 1 2 6 9 8 13 14 35 8 10 12 30 2 3 7 12 1 2 18 21 2 8 13 23

7 Retford AC 306 13 17 20 50 4 20 31 55 3 5 20 28 11 29 30 70 12 17 18 47 18 19 19 56

Event 2    Newark 

 Total 

Scoring

do not sort Scorers 39 48 41 27 14 19 188

1 Mansfield Harriers 206 2 5 7 14 11 14 22 47 5 6 10 21 5 15 20 40 8 15 15 38 6 20 20 46

2 Newark AC 316 9 11 14 34 3 17 21 41 11 19 40 70 25 28 28 81 7 11 12 30 20 20 20 60

3 Notts AC 198 4 21 28 53 13 15 16 44 1 4 12 17 1 3 17 21 6 15 15 36 3 10 14 27

4 Sutton Harriers 183 10 13 19 42 2 4 10 16 7 35 36 78 6 7 10 23 3 5 9 17 1 2 4 7

5 Worksop Harriers 347 22 29 40 91 5 6 19 30 8 25 28 61 26 28 28 82 10 14 15 39 7 17 20 44

6 Rushcliffe AC 113 1 3 6 10 7 8 9 24 9 13 14 36 2 4 8 14 1 2 4 7 5 8 9 22

7 Retford AC 334 32 34 40 106 1 26 33 60 2 3 15 20 9 14 28 51 13 15 15 43 15 19 20 54

Event 3    Mansfield

 Total 

Scoring

do not sort Scorers 41 41 39 31 17 14 183

1 Mansfield Harriers 197 4 5 7 16 5 10 11 26 4 5 8 17 4 26 30 60 10 11 18 39 9 15 15 39

2 Newark AC 347 15 16 17 48 2 9 42 53 13 29 40 82 19 32 32 83 9 12 15 36 15 15 15 45

3 Notts AC 187 3 10 18 31 15 16 17 48 1 14 18 33 1 2 6 9 8 18 18 44 3 4 15 22

4 Sutton Harriers 173 8 13 21 42 1 6 7 14 7 16 32 55 8 9 18 35 5 6 7 18 1 2 6 9

5 Worksop Harriers 334 42 22 26 90 4 14 35 53 6 11 24 41 14 24 28 66 14 17 18 49 7 13 15 35

6 Rushcliffe AC 123 1 2 6 9 8 12 13 33 9 10 15 34 3 5 10 18 1 2 3 6 5 8 10 23

7 Retford AC 332 31 32 39 102 3 20 23 46 2 3 12 17 7 32 32 71 16 18 18 52 14 15 15 44

Event 4    Worksop 

 Total 

Scoring

do not sort Scorers 24 40 34 25 15 15 153

1 Mansfield Harriers 158 3 4 7 14 7 8 16 31 3 4 9 16 5 8 17 30 16 16 16 48 4 5 10 19

2 Newark AC 317 8 11 20 39 2 14 41 57 18 22 35 75 22 26 26 74 8 10 11 29 11 16 16 43

3 Notts AC 175 1 14 18 33 6 10 18 34 1 7 20 28 1 13 15 29 7 9 16 32 3 7 9 19

4 Sutton Harriers 197 9 10 13 32 1 4 19 24 10 14 32 56 9 14 26 49 5 6 16 27 1 2 6 9

5 Worksop Harriers 286 25 17 22 64 15 20 21 56 6 11 23 40 11 12 23 46 14 15 16 45 8 13 14 35

6 Rushcliffe AC 141 2 5 6 13 5 9 11 25 8 13 19 40 2 3 4 9 1 2 3 6 16 16 16 48

7 Retford AC 276 25 25 25 75 3 17 26 46 2 5 12 19 10 18 19 47 12 13 16 41 16 16 16 48

Total Athletes 159

Overall Team Positions

1st Rushcliffe AC 41 9 10 9 13 0 1st Sutton Harriers 62 8 16 14 24 0

2nd Mansfield Harriers 63 19 14 16 14 0 2nd Rushcliffe AC 117 35 24 33 25 0

3rd Notts AC 159 42 53 31 33 0 3rd Mansfield Harriers 140 36 47 26 31 0

4th Sutton Harriers 165 49 42 42 32 0 4th Notts AC 161 35 44 48 34 0

5th Newark AC 180 59 34 48 39 0 5th Worksop Harriers 184 45 30 53 56 0

6th Worksop Harriers 314 69 91 90 64 0 6th Retford AC 207 55 60 46 46 0

7th Retford AC 333 50 106 102 75 0 7th Newark AC 217 66 41 53 57 0

1st Retford AC 84 28 20 17 19 0 1st Rushcliffe AC 53 12 14 18 9 0

2nd Notts AC 99 21 17 33 28 0 2nd Notts AC 79 20 21 9 29 0

3rd Mansfield Harriers 88 34 21 17 16 0 3rd Sutton Harriers 134 27 23 35 49 0

4th Rushcliffe AC 140 30 36 34 40 0  4th Mansfield Harriers 167 37 40 60 30 0

5th Worksop Harriers 195 53 61 41 40 0 5th Retford AC 239 70 51 71 47 0

6th Sutton Harriers 253 64 78 55 56 0 6th Worksop Harriers 260 66 82 66 46 0

7th Newark AC 275 48 70 82 75 0 7th Newark AC 312 74 81 83 74 0

1st Rushcliffe AC 40 21 7 6 6 0 1st Sutton Harriers 33 8 7 9 9 0

2nd Sutton Harriers 74 12 17 18 27 0 2nd Notts AC 92 24 27 22 19 0

3rd Newark AC 130 35 30 36 29 0 3rd Rushcliffe AC 116 23 22 23 48 0

4th Notts AC 140 28 36 44 32 0 4th Mansfield Harriers 148 44 46 39 19 0

5th Mansfield Harriers 169 44 38 39 48 0 5th Worksop Harriers 154 40 44 35 35 0

6th Worksop Harriers 182 49 39 49 45 0 6th Retford AC 202 56 54 44 48 0

7th Retford AC 183 47 43 52 41 0 7th Newark AC 205 57 60 45 43 0

4
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Mini League Cross Country Individual Scores 2017-2018

The points in Red are when athletes do not attend  ( these are the last scoring runner plus one)

Green Cells DNF

only the top 30 athletes shown number of scorers 37 38 41 24

Name Class Club

U11 Girls

Isabel Wynne  U11g Rushcliffe 5 1 1 1 2

Abigail Nicholson :U11g Notts 11 3 4 3 1

Maisie Wynne  U11g Rushcliffe 12 2 3 2 5

Ella Kennedy  U11g Mansfield 26 9 5 9 3

Bibi Gordon  U11g Rushcliffe 26 6 8 6 6

Jemima Waller  U11g Mansfield 26 8 7 4 7

Lucy Else  U11g Sutton 32 5 10 8 9

Fraya Longmead  U11g Mansfield 52 7 15 5 25

Anna Clarke :U11g Newark 53 12 17 16 8

Zoe Spencer  U11g Mansfield 55 4 12 14 25

Jasmine Braithwaite :U11g Newark 76 18 18 15 25

Isabelle Haworth  U11g Rushcliffe 77 38 16 11 12

Mathilda Bullough :U11g Mansfield 77 38 2 12 25

Charlotte Ayton :U11g Worksop 78 16 22 23 17

Zoe Smith  U11g Newark 80 38 14 17 11

Erin Ryan  U11g Sutton 83 38 19 13 13

Isabel Westwood :U11g Mansfield 60 10 39 7 4

Vivien Hughes :U11g Notts 99 24 28 29 18

Nadia  Jonczyk  U11g Worksop 101 22 29 28 22

Freya Vincent  U11g Sutton 103 38 13 42 10

Hannah Foster  U11g Retford 103 13 34 33 23

Maisey Gaunt  U11g Sutton 108 38 23 22 25

Zoe Vincent  U11g Rushcliffe 111 38 6 42 25

Lila Wyszynski :U11g Rushcliffe 112 25 33 35 19

Anna Hibbard  U11g Retford 112 17 32 42 21

Ruby Vickers  U11g Sutton 113 38 24 26 25

Rebecca Sanderberg :U11g Newark 114 38 9 42 25

Ellie Keetley :U11g Notts 115 38 21 42 14

Isobel  Campbell :U11g Newark 116 38 11 42 25

Abigail Webster  U11g Rushcliffe 116 19 30 42 25

Green Cells DNF

only the top 30 athletes shown number of scorers 39 48 41 40

Name Class Club

U11 Boys

Jude Ryan  U11b Sutton 5 1 2 1 1

Joseph Monk :U11b Newark 10 3 3 2 2

James Fee  U11b Retford 11 4 1 3 3

Jacob Nugent  U11b Sutton 17 2 4 7 4

Marcus Wootton  U11b Rushcliffe 38 8 7 12 11

Joshua Flood  U11b Rushcliffe 40 14 9 8 9

Sebastion Thornewell  U11b Rushcliffe 46 13 8 13 12

Edward Sankey :U11b Mansfield 53 12 14 11 16

Tyler Broome  U11b Worksop 56 6 5 4 41

Riley Walker  U11b Sutton 62 5 10 6 41

Matthew Young  U11b Mansfield 64 7 11 5 41

Dillion Preece  U11b Worksop 71 10 6 14 41

Hugo Thomson  U11b Sutton 76 16 20 21 19

Isaac White :U11b Notts 78 40 13 15 10

Euan Fraser :U11b Notts 78 22 16 18 22

Josh Clee :U11b Newark 80 40 17 9 14

Jake Sellers :U11b Notts 94 18 18 17 41

Warren Cross :U11b Notts 95 40 15 22 18

James Agar :U11b Retford 99 20 33 20 26

Josiah Poleston :U11b Notts 104 23 24 16 41

Ellis Blake  U11b Mansfield 104 17 22 24 41

Leo Cotton :U11b Retford 106 40 26 23 17

Tom Coverley  U11b Rushcliffe 118 24 27 26 41

Zac Ellery  U11b Worksop 126 40 19 42 25

Ethan Ellery  U11b Worksop 128 40 25 42 21

Worksop 

Newark Mansfield Worksop 

Mansfield

total to 

Date
Retford

Retford Newark 
total to 

Date



William Sankey :U11b Mansfield 131 26 37 34 34

James Tall :U11b Newark 131 27 21 42 41

James  Stewart :U11b Retford 134 31 39 29 35

Ewan Collier  U11b Rushcliffe 135 40 12 42 41

James Berry  U11b Rushcliffe 136 40 49 42 5

Green Cells DNF

only the top 30 athletes shown number of scorers 51 41 39 34

Name Class Club

U13 Girls

Jessamine Hughes  U13g Notts 4 1 1 1 1

Hannah Noble  U13g Retford 9 3 2 2 2

Emily  Baguley  U13g Retford 16 5 3 3 5

Beth Hamilton  U13g Mansfield 19 7 5 4 3

Alex Foster  U13g Mansfield 24 9 6 5 4

Olivia  Hare  U13g Worksop 24 4 8 6 6

Caitlin Dodds  U13g Sutton 35 11 7 7 10

Bella McCormack  U13g Rushcliffe 41 10 13 10 8

Ruby Milnes  U13g Mansfield 45 18 10 8 9

Laini Hickman  U13g Retford 59 20 15 12 12

Kiera King  U13g Rushcliffe 59 15 14 17 13

Ruby Fell  U13g Rushcliffe 99 8 16 40 35

Holly Hipkiss  U13g Notts 60 14 12 14 20

Niamh Monaghan  U13g Newark 64 22 11 13 18

Abbie Rimmington  U13g Rushcliffe 65 12 9 9 35

Daisy  Walker  U13g Notts 66 19 17 23 7

Rosie Challender  U13g Notts 85 6 4 40 35

Beth Makepeace  U13g Retford 102 21 18 28 35

Emily Sheriff  U13g Notts 103 34 0 40 29

Sophie Toyn  U13g Mansfield 109 32 21 21 35

Brooke Stevens  U13g Worksop 110 36 25 26 23

Megan Mellor  U13g Rushcliffe 151 52 24 40 35

Ava Blake  U13g Mansfield 114 35 23 30 26

Martha Christensen  U13g Rushcliffe 116 31 26 40 19

Charlotte Sellers :U13g Notts 119 30 27 27 35

Beth Wynn-Jones  U13g Newark 122 52 19 29 22

Emma Greasby  U13g Mansfield 159 45 39 40 35

Alisha Evans :U13g Newark 127 52 0 40 35

Amelia  Shackleford  U13g Mansfield 127 39 30 31 27

Esme Bell  U13g Notts 130 29 31 35 35

Mini League Cross Country Individual Scores 2017-2018

The points in Red are when athletes do not attend  ( these are the last scoring runner plus one)

Green Cells DNF

only the top 30 athletes shown number of scorers 31 28 31 25

Name Class Club

U13 Boys

Jake Greenhalgh  U13b Notts 4 1 1 1 1

Tom  Southgate  U13b Rushcliffe 9 2 2 3 2

Thomas Bavin  U13b Rushcliffe 15 3 4 5 3

Jake Orr  U13b Mansfield 20 6 5 4 5

Luke Hudd  U13b Sutton 34 10 7 8 9

Joshua Towne  U13b Notts 39 4 3 6 26

Oscar Wyszynski  U13b Rushcliffe 45 16 12 11 6

Jacob Yorke  U13b Sutton 45 12 10 9 14

Barney Cotton  U13b Retford 58 32 9 7 10

Daniel Ferguson  U13b Notts 65 15 21 16 13

Ashton Cooper  U13b Worksop 66 8 32 14 12

Cole  Beck  U13b Mansfield 67 14 15 30 8

Cameron Turner  U13b Sutton 69 5 6 32 26

Benjamin  Mason  U13b Newark 70 23 25 0 22

Adam Boydell  U13b Rushcliffe 74 7 28 32 7

Tobias Wylie-Deacon  U13b Retford 75 11 14 32 18

Harry  Tucker  U13b Rushcliffe 77 9 11 31 26

Alex Vinning  U13b Rushcliffe 78 32 8 12 26

Akeem Laing  U13b Notts 78 22 23 17 16

Worksop 

MansfieldRetford

Mansfield

Newark Worksop 

total to 

Date
Retford

total to 

Date

Newark 



Harry Wilkinson  U13b Mansfield 80 17 20 26 17

Nathan Parsons  U13b Sutton 63 25 18 20 0

Henry Dickinson  U13b Worksop 83 31 0 28 24

John Thompson  U13b Sutton 84 26 19 18 21

Aiden Wootton  U13b Rushcliffe 84 24 13 22 25

Samuel Davis-Brown  U13b Notts 88 32 17 13 26

Matthew Forrest  U13b Worksop 100 27 26 24 23

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah  U13b Notts 103 32 24 21 26

Tom Bowe :U11b Notts 105 32 22 25 26

Peter Hando  U13b Rushcliffe 106 32 16 32 26

Luke Hullis  U13b Rushcliffe 117 32 27 32 26

586 500 28 32 26

Green Cells DNF
only the top 20 athletes shown number of scorers 17 14 17 15

Name Class Club

U15 Girls

Imogen Edwards  U15g Rushcliffe 5 1 1 1 2

Lucy Rathbone  U15g Rushcliffe 9 2 2 2 3

Sophie-Emma Taylor  U15g Sutton 17 3 3 6 5

Caitlin Elliott  U15g Sutton 20 4 5 5 6

Frankie Berry  U15g Rushcliffe 30 18 4 4 4

Lizzy Edge  U15g Rushcliffe 37 3 15 18 1

Ellie Monaghan  U15g Newark 41 7 12 12 10

Catherine Booth  U15g Newark 42 18 7 9 8

Holly-May Spencer  U15g Mansfield 42 8 8 10 16

Alice Gibbs  U15g Newark 47 10 11 15 11

Yasmin Nutt  U15g Notts 46 6 15 18 7

Abigail Woolley  U15g Sutton 49 11 9 13 16

Abigail Simpson  U15g Notts 49 9 6 18 16

Isabelle Skelton  U15g Sutton 42 5 15 6 16

Sophie-Emma Taylor  U15g Sutton 56 18 15 18 5

Mia Swindell  U15g Worksop 56 18 10 14 14

Emily Fee  U15g Retford 58 16 13 16 13

Georgiana Templeton  U15g Retford 57 12 15 18 12

Laura Betts  U15g Worksop 61 15 14 17 15

74 40 18 16

Green Cells DNF

only the top 20 athletes shown number of scorers 18 19 14 15

Name Class Club

U15 Boys

Jenson Connell  U15b Sutton 4 1 1 1 1

Charlie Norman  U15b Sutton 9 3 2 2 2

Sam Bentley  U15b Mansfield 26 6 6 9 5

Harley Beech - McPhilbin  U15b Notts 27 10 10 4 3

Morgan Davis-Brown  U15b Notts 27 5 3 3 16

Finlay Preece  U15b Worksop 29 7 7 7 8

William  Fairweather  U15b Sutton 30 4 4 6 16

Jack Wynne  U15b Rushcliffe 41 8 9 8 16

Mark  Thompson  U15b Sutton 44 11 12 15 6

Edward  Parry  U15b Rushcliffe 45 19 5 5 16

Owen Carroll  U15b Notts 51 9 20 15 7

Rhys Lewis  U15b Notts 53 15 14 15 9

James Wardle  U15b Rushcliffe 53 2 20 15 16

Owen  Ashburn  U15b Rushcliffe 56 19 11 10 16

Kurtis Nogueira  U15b Sutton 58 19 16 11 12

Will Clay  U15b Rushcliffe 58 19 8 15 16

Thomas Pollard  U15b Rushcliffe 60 19 13 12 16

Daniel Wendon  U15b Worksop 60 16 17 13 14

Nathan O'Mara  U15b Sutton 63 12 20 15 16

Henri Lyon  U15b Retford 65 19 15 15 16

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah  U15b Notts 67 19 18 15 15

Aleksandar Taylor  U15b Retford 67 18 19 14 16

Henry Bullough  U15b Mansfield 70 19 20 15 16

500 500

Mansfield

total to 

Date

total to 

Date
Retford Newark 

Retford Newark Mansfield Worksop 

Worksop 



Notts Mini League Cross Country 4

Worksop College

Sun,17-Dec-17

Permit MCAA-055-2017

We would like to thank all the following for there help and assistance in staging this event 

Starter Anita Spray

Funnel Control Lucy Forrest, Geogina Page

Time Keeper Barry Holmes; Martin Smith, Joyce Stevens

Time Keepers Scribe  Alison Prease,Joyce Stevens

Funnel Token Distributor Julie Forest

Referee Gareth Baggeley

Meeting / Course Manager Richard Harrop

Course Marshalls John Harrison

Token Sorting John Cotton

Envelope  Collection John Cotton

Course Setting Up Richard Harrop; Phil Carrot

Course Scrutiny John Cotton

Hares not required

First aid Michele Harrop

Race Layout U11's 1 long lap 1542 m

U13g 2 Small Laps 2325 m

U13b & U15g 2 large laps 3151 m

U15b 1 Small lap + 2 large laps 4347 m

Refreshments Phil Carrot, Julie Carrot,Geogina Page,Karon Nickle,James Carrot

Results John Cotton

Apologises if anyone was missed


